

## **SCULPTURES AND ARTISTS, WITH PARK MAP**

- 1. **JOYFUL EMPOWERMENT**, Angela Mia De la Vega (2019)
- 2. **RABBIT REACH**, Tim Cherry (2019)
- 3. **WATER LILLY**, Rosalind Cook (2019)
- 4. **STANDING GIRAFFES**, Unknown artist (2019) (2 PIECES)
- 5. **THE BIRD FEEDER**, Rosalind Cook (2019)
- 6. **ROUGH NIGHT**, Mike Boyce (2019)
- 7. **OUTWARD BOUND**, Mike Boyce (2019) (2 PIECES)
- 8. **BAMBOO**, Tim Cotterill (2020)
- 9. **LIFT HER WITH BUTTERFLIES**, Angela Mia De la Vega (2020)
- 10. **Go Escargot**, Gary Lee Price (2020)
- 11. **Sunshine Every Day**, Angela Mia De la Vega (2020)
- 12. **WISHING ON A STAR**, Catherine Gray Johnston (2021)
- 13. **Bridge of Brotherhood**, Angela Mia De la Vega (2021)





## **CATALOG OF ARTIST, SCULPTURE, & DONORS**

ARTIST: ANGELA MIA DE LA VEGA

JOYFUL EMPOWERMENT (2019) #1

Donated by Barbara & Jim Hicklin

LIFT HER WITH BUTTERFLIES (2020) #9

Donated by Sharon & Lance Beshore

& Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

SUNSHINE EVERY DAY (2021) #11

Donated by Barbara & Jim Hicklin

BRIDGE OF BROTHERHOOD (2021) #13

Donated by Sharon & Lance Beshore & Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

ARTIST: TIM CHERRY

*RABBIT REACH* (2019) #2

Donated by Sharon & Lance Beshore

ARTIST: ROSALIND COOK

WATER LILLY (2019) #3

Donated by Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

THE BIRD FEEDER (2019) #5

Donated by Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

ARTIST: UNKNOWN

STANDING GIRAFFES (2019) (2 PIECES) #4

Donated by Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

ARTIST: MIKE BOYCE

ROUGH NIGHT (2019) #6

Donated by Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

**OUTWARD BOUND (2019) (2 PIECES) #7** 

Donated by Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

ARTIST: TIM COTTERILL

BAMBOO (2020) #8

Donated by Dr. Phillip A. Abston
Installation by Sharon & Lance

Beshore, & Harry M. Cornell, Jr.

ARTIST: GARY LEE PRICE

Go Escargot (2020) #10

Donated by Sharon & Lance Beshore

ARTIST: CATHERINE GRAY JOHNSTON

WISHING ON A STAR (2021) #12

Donated by Catherine Gray Johnston. In Memory of Roger Johnston. Special thanks to model Jolee Lookout of the Osage Nation

To stay connected or become a contributor reach us through:

rotarysculpturegarden.org/ or

facebook.com/JoplinRotarySculptureGarden